APN: 1319-30-635-001 **R.P.T.T.:** \$1,478.10 Escrow No.: 20007162-DR When Recorded Return To:

Richard and Mary Westphal Living Trust

2121 Glenview Dr. Hollister, CA 95023

Mail Tax Statements to: Richard and Mary Westphal Living Trust 2121 Glenview Dr. Hollister, CA 95023 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1478.10 Rec:\$40.00

\$1,518.10

2020-952386

09/11/2020 03:29 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Pgs=2

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

WOW VO Investments-Series 3, LLC, a Nevada series limited liability company

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Richard J. Westphal and Mary A. Westphal, Trustees of Richard and Mary Westphal Living Trust dated April 9, 2018

all that real property situated in the City of Stateline, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Unit A of Lot 67 as shown on the map entitled, "Tahoe Village Condominium 67, being all of Lot 67 of located in Tahoe Village #1", filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on November 12, 1974 in Book 1174 of Maps, at Page 262, as File No. 76345.

TOGETHER WITH an undivided 1/4th interest in and to the common area of Lot 67 as shown on map entitled, "Tahoe Village Condominium 67, being all of Lot 67 of located in Tahoe Village #1", filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on November 12, 1974 in Book 1174 of Maps, at Page 262, as File No. 76345.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1319-30-635-001

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Dated this Associated day of Aug , 2020. WOW VO Investments-Series 3, LLC, a Nevada series limited liability company BY: Michael Blank Manager
BY: M // Michael Blank Manager
Manager
STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF NV
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this $2 \le $ day of $4 \le $ day of Michael Blank, as Manager of WOW VO Investments-Series 3, LLC, a Nevada series limited liabit company.
DENA REED
Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 03-80676-5 - Expires March 14, 2023

.

٠

(

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

		or Parcel Nun 0-635-001	nber(s	5)				
2. T	ype of	Property:			FOR	R RECORDER'S O	PTIONAL USE ONLY	
a) [□ Vac	ant Land	b)	☐ Sgl. Fam. Reside			THORAE GOE ONE	
c) [⊠ Con	do/Twnhse	d)	☐ 2-4 Plex	Doc	ument/Instrument i	No.:	
_	☐ Apt.	-	f)	☐ Comm'l/Ind'l	Воо	k	Page	
		cultural	h)	☐ Mobile Home	Date	e of Recording:		
L	∟ Oth	er:			— _{Note}			
2 0	Total	Valua (Cala D			1400			
	 a. Total Value/Sale Price of Property: b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) c. Transfer Tax Value: 					\$379,000.00		
					erty)	(\$0.00)		
		al Property Transfer Tax Due:				\$379,000.00 ·		
		IPTION CLA				<u>\$1,478.1</u>	<u> </u>	
)		
		ain Reason fo		n, per NRS 375.090, Se	ction:			
						/_/		
				e Being Transferred: 1			NRS 375.060 and NRS	
suppor parties esult i	agree n a per eller sh	the disallowated the disallowater than the disallowater that the disallowater than the disallowater than the disallowater that the disallowater than the d	ance of the	alled upon to substanti of any claimed exempt	ate the info ion, or othe 1% per mo	ormation provided her determination of onthe of the order	and belief, and can be herein. Furthermore, the additional tax due, may NRS 375.030, the Buyer	
					/ /	Capacity:	Grantor ·	
Signa	ture				\rightarrow	Capacity:	Grantee	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)					BUYER (<u>JYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION</u> (REQUIRED)		
and the same of th	- 1		- 1√			Rchard J. Wes	tphal and Mary A.	
Drint N	damo:	WOW VO In	vestn	nents-Series 3, LLC, a ited liability company	m./	Westphal, Trus	tees of Richard and	
Addre		PO Box 1019	h	ited liability company		ne: Mary Westphal		
City:	33.	Zephyr Cove			Address:	2121 Glenview	Dr.	
State:		NV		Zip: 89448	City:	Hollister Colifornia	7in. 05000	
Otato.		140		21p. 03440	State:	California	Zip: 95023	
COMP	ANY/F	PERSON REC	QUES	TING RECORDING (R	equired if r	ot seller or buyer) .	
Print N	Jame.	First Canta	nnial	Title Company of Neva	da Faa	#. 200074C2 DD		
Addre		896 W Nye			ua ESC.	#: <u>20007162-DR</u>		
City		Carson Cit			7:	n. 90702		
Uity		Oarson Oil	y .	State: NV	ZI	p: <u>89703</u>		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED